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Prime Firms 

Doug McCants Atkins douglas.mccants@atkinsglobal.com 
480-419-7275  
ext.4081568 

Dan Hartig Ayres Associates hartigd@ayresassociates.com 602-775-2655 

Jamie Blakeman Burgess & Niple jamie.blackeman@burgessniple.com 602-244-8100 ext.5321 

Doug Sallman Cambridge Systems dsallman@camsys.com 503-292-3322 

Randall Overmyer CDM Smith overmyerrl@cdmsmith.com 480-225-2309 

Eric Muceyko EPS Group eric.muceyko@epsgroup.com 602-391-3034 

Mark  Wavering Gannett Fleming mwavering@gfnet.com 602-553-8817 ext. 8232 

Saroja Devarakonda HDR saroja.devarakonda@hdrinc.com 602-522-7700 

Kelly Kaysonepheth HDR kelly.kaysonepheth@hdrinc.com 602-522-7700 

Lydia  La Point IBI Group llapoint@ibigroup.com 949-833-5588 

Steve Blair ITS Engineers steve@itsengineers.com 623-780-4050 

Shanthi Krishnam Jacobs Shanthi.krishnam@jacobs.com 602-650-4022 

Sabrina Drago JACOBS sabrina.drago@jacobs.com 602-820-8203 

Lisa Bugess Kimely-Horn lisa.bugess@kimley-horn.com 602-944-5500 

Jason Simmers Kittleson & Associates jsimmers@kittelson.com 602-772-3981 

Yung  Koprowski Lee Engineering ykoprowski@lee-eng.com 602-443-8473 

Mike Cynecki Lee Engineering mcynecki@lee-eng.com 602-955-7206 

Natalie Carrick Michael Baker Ncarrick@mbakercorp.com 602-308-8816 

Arnab Gupta Parsons Brinckerhoff guptaak@pbworld.com 480-449-4627 

Jay Yenerich Parsons Brinckerhoff yenerich@pbworld.com 480-921-6874 

Chris Williams Southwest Traffic Engineering chris@swte.us 602-266-7983 

Bo Gao Stanley Consultants gaobo@stanleygroup.com 602-333-2270 

Vinay Vanapalli Stantec vinay.vanapalli@stantec.com 602-707-4601 

Jason Watson Stantec jason.watson@stantec.com 602-707-4719 

Dave Chambers TransCore david.chambers@transcore.com 480-551-4621 

Mohamad Rehman URS m.rehman@urscorp.com 602-648-2645 

Sean Messner URS sean.messner@urs.com 602-861-7458 

Joe Spadafino YS Mantri & Associates joes@mantrieng.com 480-247-3702 

 

 

Consulting Firms 
Don Tappendorf Tappendorf Engineering Consultants tappendorfenineering@cox.com 602-750-5084 

Alan Ferreira Wilson & Company alanferrira@wilsonco.com 602-283-2718 

 

Agency 
Kent Lane ADOT klane@azdot.gov 602-712-7370 

Deanna Graham MAG dgraham@azmag.gov 602-452-5081 

 

 



 

DBE Firms 
Archaeological Consulting Services, Ltd. 

Margerie Green  
424 W. Broadway Road  
Tempe , AZ 85282  
Phone: 480 894-5477  
FAX: 480 894-5478  
EMail: mgreen@acstempe.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County:  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541620 541690 541720  
Specialty:  
• archaeological and environmental consulting 
• historic preservation consulting 

Ave Solutions LLC 

Stella So  
3633 N 3rd Ave # 2015  
Phoenix , AZ 85013  
Phone: 602 688-9399  
FAX: 866 935-3719  
EMail: stellaso@avesolns.com  
Ethnicity: Asian-Pacific American  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541614  
Specialty:  
• Transportation Consulting Services 

CivTech Inc. 

Dawn Cartier  
10605 N. Hayden Road, Suite 140  
Scottsdale , AZ 85260  
Phone: 480 659-4250  
FAX: 480 659-0566  
EMail: dcartier@civtech.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541330  
Specialty:  
• consulting engineering 
• traffic engineering 

Graphic Ideals 

Alice J Maro  
4631 E Thomas Rd  
Phoenix , AZ 85018  
Phone: 602-381-8080  
FAX: 602-381-8117  
EMail: amaro@graphicideals.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 323114 323110  
Specialty:  
• Quick print services, duplication, color copies, design brochures, 
manuals, newsletter, business cards & letterhead, oversized 
copies. 

OZ Engineering LLC 

Tomas G Guerra  
3230 E Broadway Rd Ste 216  
Phoenix , AZ 85040  
Phone: 602-234-5930  
FAX: 602-234-5931  
EMail: graju@ozengineering.com  
Ethnicity: Hispanic American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 541511  
Specialty:  
• Specializes in systems integration & software consulting in the 
area of transportation 
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CK Group, Inc. 

Ogbonna Abarikwu  
16448 N 40th St # A  
Phoenix , AZ 85032-4700  
Phone: 602 482-5884  
FAX: 602-482-2885  
EMail: oaba@theckgroup.com  
Ethnicity: Black American  
Gender: Male  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 541330 541340 541370 541380  
Specialty:  
• Civil engineering, traffic engineering, transportation planning, 
parking demand studies & design, surveying & material testing in 
concrete, asphalt & soil. 

Traffic Research And Analysis, Inc. 

Susan Medland  

3844 E. Indian School Road  

Phoenix , AZ 85018  

Phone: 602 840-1500  

FAX: 602 840-1577  

EMail: info@tra-inc.com  

Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  

Gender: Female  

County: Maricopa  

Source: ADOT 

NAICS: 541330  

Specialty:  

• Traffic Data Collection 

United Civil Group Corp 

Sarah Simpson  
2803 N 7th Ave # 16  
Phoenix , AZ 85007  
Phone: 602 265 6155  
FAX: 602 265 6171  
EMail: sarah@unitedcivilgroup.com  
Ethnicity: Anglo (White) Woman  
Gender: Female  
County: Maricopa  
Source: Phoenix 

NAICS: 541360 541330  
Specialty:  
• Environmental, geotechnical, structural, and transportation 
engineering 
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